## **Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission**

790 E. Commerce St. Bridgeton, NJ 08302

## Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission Regular Meeting for Tuesday July 24, 2012

## In the Freeholder Board Room, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Agenda

In compliance with the Open Public Meeting Act, this regular meeting of the Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission was duly advertised in The News of Cumberland County and the Daily Journal. A notice was also filed with the Cumberland County Clerk's Office at the Court House and posted at the County Administration Building and County Complex in compliance with this act.

- I. Chair calls to Order, Open Public Meetings Act Statement, Roll Call.
- II. Approval of Minutes April 24, 2012
- III. Resolution 2012-01: Supporting Grant Application for Broad Street Bridgekeeper's House
- IV. Update on West Jersey Time Traveler project discussion of date for culminating launch event
- V. 2013 Re-grant Program Guidelines and Application Discussion and Approval
- VI. County on Canvas Artwork Inventory Update
- VII. Cohansey RiverFest Plein Air Competition August 25, 2012
- VIII. 2012 Encore Awards Thursday, May 17, 2012 6 PM Recap
- IX. N.J. State Council on the Arts Meeting & Lunch Tuesday, May 22<sup>nd</sup> 11 AM Riverfront Renaissance Center for the Arts -Recap
- X. Liaison Reports
- XI. Tourism Advisory Council Comments Kimberly Gauntt
- XII. Other Old/New Business
- XIII. Correspondence
- XIV. Adjourn